$t. Stmons United Methodist Preschool

November 2022

Thanks for Giving

It is a tradition of St. Simons United Methodist Preschool to
collect canned and boxed foods to share with families who may
be facing a difficult holiday season. Sparrows Nest has been
struggling to keep their shelves full. Let’s help Sparrows Nest to
stock the shelves especially during this time of year.

Beginning Wednesday, November 2nd, we will have a collection
box by the office for canned goods, cereals, peanut butter, etc.
Nothing perishable. Please help your child to understand why we
do this. Guide them in choosing items to bring and let them place
items in the box. We share with each other in our little school
community. Now, we can reach out and share with our neighbors.

STAR.

Ms. Susan -18
Chloe Felton- 26

Happy Birthday, Friends! May God
richly bless you today and always!!!

NOVEMBER 6th

Set clocks
back one hour




Coming in November...

Tuesday, Nov. 1 Tuition Due

Thursday, Nov. 17- Thanksgiving Family Feast and Program 11:00

a.m. Thorpe Building

Monday, Nov. 21- OPEN

Tuesday, Nov. 22- OPEN
Wednesday, Nov. 23-NO SCHOOL
Thursday, Nov. 24 -NO SCHOOL
Friday, Nov. 25- NO SCHOOL

| together in
\}ti,’j cation

Remember to shop Harris Teeter store brands and use
3373 when you check out!

And speaking of being thankful...

The Staff enjoyed a wonderful spread for our
Thankful Thursday in October from the Giles,
Mathews, Danowski, Swafford, and Alonso families!
There was so much food and we loved every bit of it
on our decorative paper products! Thank you so
much!!!

We have a busy, few months ahead of us, so we will
resume Thankful Thursdays in January.
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'fhe Christmas Store will be available to our children during the week of

Tuesday, December 6 — Thursday, December 8. This is the perfect “re-gifting”
opportunity!!! We are collecting new or very gently used items. As you get down the
Christmas boxes, | know you will find gifts you haven’t used all year...that’s what we
would be glad to have, especially Dad and Grandpa kinds of things. Children will go
with their class to select gifts for their family members. We will send home a sheet for you to complete
with the names of family members for whom your child will be shopping. For $2 a gift, your child will
have the pleasure of learning about giving to others! For older children, you may want to assign little
tasks to help them earn the money for the gifts. We will help them with the wrapping!

Coming in December

Thursday, December 1 - Tuition Due

Tuesday, December 6- Thursday, December 8- Christmas Store
Friday, December 16 -All Classroom Christmas Parties
Monday, December 19 -Friday-December 30 — CHRISTMAS BREAK

rvvvrry

Monday, January 2 — Closed -Teacher Work Day
Tuesday, January 3- Open

It’s a work in progress, but we are getting there!




